further information
webcode: GW-R690
GEMÜ R690
Pneumatically operated diaphragm valve
Features
• Same mounting height planes over multiple nominal sizes
• Compact system design thanks to flow-optimized high-flow
valve bodies

Availability of valve bodies
Spigot
MG DN Connection type code 1)
0 20 30 7X
Material code 2)
1 5, 20 71, 75 20 71, 75 1, 4 1, 4, 71, 75
20 15 X - X - X X X
20 X - X - X X X
25 X - X - X X X
25 32 X - X - X X X
40 40 X - X - X X X
50 X - X - X X X
50 65 X X - X - X -
80 80 X X - X - X -
100 100 X X - X - X -
MG = diaphragm size, X = standard
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 20: Spigot for IR butt welding
Code 30: Spigot – inch, for welding or bonding, depending on the body material
Code 7X: Body with threaded spigots for unions
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 4: ABS
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Availabilities
GEMÜ R690www.gemu-group.com 5 / 27
Union end
MG DN Connection type code 1)
7 7R 33 3M 3T 78
Material code 2)
1 4 71 75 1 1 4 1 1 71 75
20 15 X X X X X X X X - X X
20 X X X X X X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X X X X X X
25 32 X X X X X X X X X X X
40 40 X X X X X X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X X X X X X
MG = diaphragm size, X = standard
1) Connection type
Code 7: Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
Code 7R: Union end with insert (Rp threaded socket) – DIN
Code 33: Union end with inch insert – BS (socket)
Code 3M: Union end with inch insert – ASTM (socket)
Code 3T: Union end with insert – JIS (socket)
Code 78: Union end with insert (for IR butt welding) – DIN
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 4: ABS
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Flange
MG DN Connection type code 1)
4 39
Material code 2)
1 5 20 71 75 1 5 20 71 75
20 15 X - - X X X - - X X
20 X - - X X X - - X X
25 X - - X X X - - X X
25 32 X - - X X X - - X X
40 40 X - - X X X - - X X
50 X - - X X X - - X X
50 65 X X X - - X X X - -
80 80 X X X - - X X X - -
100 100 X X X - - X X X - -
MG = diaphragm size, X = standard
1) Connection type
Code 4: Flange EN 1092, PN 10, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1
Code 39: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, length only for body configuration D acc. to EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1
2) Valve body material
Code 1: PVC-U, grey
Code 5: PP, reinforced
Code 20: PVDF
Code 71: Inliner PP-H, grey, outliner PP, reinforced
Code 75: Inliner PVDF/outliner PP, reinforced
Availabilities
www.gemu-group.com6 / 27GEMÜ R690
Availability - Product conformity NSF (special function code N)
MG DN Connection type code 1) Material
code
Diaphragm
material
(code)
0 4 7 7R 30 33 39 3M 3T 1 17
20 15 X X X X X X X X - X X
20 X X X X X X X X X X X
25 X X X X X X X X X X X
25 32 X X X X X X X X X X X
40 40 X X X X X X X X X X X
50 X X X X X X X X X X X
50 65 X X - - X - X - - X X
80 80 X X - - X - X - - X X
100 100 X X - - X - X - - X X
MG = diaphragm size
1) Connection type
Code 0: Spigot DIN
Code 4: Flange EN 1092, PN 10, form B, face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1
Code 7: Union end with insert (socket) – DIN
Code 30: Spigot – inch, for welding or bonding, depending on the body material
Code 33: Union end with inch insert – BS (socket)
Code 39: Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF, length only for body configuration D acc. to EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752, basic series 1
Code 3M: Union end with inch insert – ASTM (socket)
Code 3T: Union end with insert – JIS (socket)
Code 7R: Union end with insert (Rp threaded socket) – DIN
Availabilities
Order data
The order data provide an overview of standard configurations.
Please check the availability before ordering. Other configurations available on request.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Diaphragm valve, pneumatically operated,
plastic membrane actuator
R690
2 DN Code
DN 15 15
DN 20 20
DN 25 25
DN 32 32
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Spigot
Spigot DIN 0
Spigot for IR butt welding 20
Spigot – inch,
for welding or bonding, depending on the body material
30
Body with threaded spigots for unions 7X
Union end
Union end with insert (socket) – DIN 7
Union end with insert (Rp threaded socket) – DIN 7R
Union end with inch insert – BS (socket) 33
Union end with inch insert – ASTM (socket) 3M
Union end with insert – JIS (socket) 3T
Union end with insert (for IR butt welding) – DIN 78
Flange
Flange EN 1092, PN 10, form B,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 1, ISO 5752,
basic series 1
4
Flange ANSI Class 125/150 RF,
length only for body configuration D acc. to EN 558
series 1,
ISO 5752, basic series 1

Valve body
MG DN Spigot Union end Flange
Connection type code
0, 30 20 7, 7R 33 3M, 3T 78 4, 39
20 15 0.26 0.22 0.37 0.53 0.57 0.60 1.48
20 0.29 0.26 0.46 0.62 0.66 0.79 1.85
25 0.35 0.31 0.57 0.73 0.84 0.82 2.82
25 32 0.49 0.40 0.88 1.54 1.61 1.39 4.17
40 40 1.10 0.88 1.61 1.83 2.05 2.49 5.20
50 1.26 1.04 2.20 3.09 3.31 3.53 6.79
50 65 2.03 7.87 - - - - 7.05
80 80 8.82 7.28 - - - - 14.77
100 100 9.70 8.82 - - - - 18.08
MG = diaphragm size
Weight in lb
Installation position: Optional
Flow direction: Optional
Technical data
www.gemu-group.com14 / 27GEMÜ R690
Dimensions
Actuator dimensions
Actuator - Control function 1
G
 A
1
 A
B
 C
T*
MG DN Actuator size Ø B A A1 G
20 15 – 25 EDL, EDM, EDN 3.94 4.69 1.06 G 1/4
25 32 FDL, FDM, FDN 5.12 5.71 1.10 G 1/4
40 40 – 50 HDL, HDM, HDN 6.69 7.80 2.05 G 1/4
50 65 JDL, JDM, JDN 8.31 9.65 3.54 G 1/4
80 80 MDN 10.24 12.48 5.00 G 1/4
100 100 NDN 10.24 13.74 5.87 G 1/4
Dimensions in inch
MG = diaphragm size
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
Dimensions
GEMÜ R690www.gemu-group.com 15 / 27
Actuator - Control function 2 and 3
GA2
G
 A
 A
1
 C
T*
MG DN Actuator size A A1 A2 G
20 15 – 25 EDL, EDM, EDN 4.29 1.06 1.42 G 1/4
25 32 FDL, FDM, FDN 4.84 1.10 1.81 G 1/4
40 40 – 50 HDL, HDM, HDN 6.42 2.05 2.17 G 1/4
50 65 JDL, JDM, JDN 8.11 3.54 1.89 G 1/4
80 80 MDN 10.63 5.00 1.61 G 1/4
100 100 NDN 12.09 5.87 1.81 G 1/4
Dimensions in inch
MG = diaphragm size
* CT = A + H1 (see body dimensions)
Dimensions
www.gemu-group.com16 / 27GEMÜ R690
Body dimensions
Spigot DIN/inch (code 0, 30)
 L
 c
 Ø
d  H
1
H
Connection type spigot DIN (code 0) 1), body material PVC-U (code 1), PP (code 5), PVDF (code 20), inliner/outliner (code 71,
75) 2)
MG DN NPS c ød H H1 L
Material Material